FN6012
Rev 3.00
July 2004
ICL3238E
±15kV ESD Protected, +3V to +5.5V, 10nA, 250kbps, RS-232 Transceiver with
Enhanced Automatic Powerdown
 DATASHEET
The Intersil ICL3238E contains 3.0V to 5.5V powered

T4OUT
T5OUT
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL3238ECA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3238ECA-T 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP
Tape and Reel
M28.209
ICL3238ECAZ
(Note)
0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP (Pb-Free) M28.209
ICL3238ECAZ-T
(Note)
0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP
Tape and Reel (Pb-Free)
M28.209
ICL3238EIA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3238EIA-T -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP
Tape and Reel
M28.209
ICL3238EIAZ
(Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP
(Pb-Free)
M28.209
ICL3238EIAZ-T
(Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP
Tape and Reel (Pb-Free)
M28.209
ICL3238EIV-T -40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP
Tape and Reel
M28.173
ICL3238EIVZ-T
(Note)